

## **RFB19-015-23 SECOND FLOOR JAIL RENOVATION**

## VENDOR WALK THROUGH QUESTIONS/ANSWERS

Question 1: What hardware is the County providing for the new security door? Please provide

the make/model # & electrical requirements that apply.

**Response**: Southern Folger 1070A-2: Keyed both sides (Combination Spring and Deadlock)

Question 2: If door hardware is electrified and not mechanical, where do we run the wire to

the existing control location?

Response: Hardware is not electrified

Question 3: Is there a door position switch required on the new unit? If so, where do you run

the wire to the existing control location?

Response: N/A

Question 4: Is there an owner supplied door closer provided for the new unit? If so, please

provide the make/model #.

Response: No